
Fundamental Library Data　(2012)

●Number of books and journals

Japanese Non-Japanese Japanese Non-Japanese

Kinugasa Library 806,153 130,582 14,213 4,865 14,893

Shugakukan Research Library 270,500 288,080 3,773 2,870 13,609

Arts & Humanities Library 269,255 85,809 2,914 916 1,702

Research Organizations 152,174 116,959 2,513 685 12,653

Media Center 232,504 111,413 1,850 1,877 1,831

Media Library 304,448 183,698 4,240 1,779 5,520

Suzaku Suzaku Research Library 49,435 3,377 380 18 194

2,084,469 919,918 29,883 13,010 74,223 50,402

●Number of books and journals acquired annually

Japanese Non-Japanese Japanese Non-Japanese

Kinugasa Library 18,393 4,134 3,710 323 68

Shugakukan Research Library 2,850 8,093 2,449 1,557 1,051

Arts & Humanities Library 3,870 2,206 2,503 30 11

Research Organizations 3,365 1,570 1,004 156 73

Media Center 7,294 1,038 1,038 1,037 23

Media Library 10,799 2,655 2,543 798 156

Suzaku Suzaku Research Library 2,321 609 402 28 27

48,892 20,305 13,649 3,929 1,409
※April 1st, 2012 - March 31st, 2013　（Including consumer items)

●Usage status

Kinugasa Library

Shugakukan Research Library

Arts & Humanities Library

Media Center

Media Library

Suzaku Suzaku Research Library

※April 1st, 2012 - March 31st, 2013

●Area of reading rooms / Numbers of seats

Kinugasa Library

Shugakukan Research Library

Arts & Humanities Library

Media Center

Media Library

Suzaku Suzaku Research Library

※Numbers as of April 1st, 2013

●Number of operating days

Days Hours

Kinugasa Library 341 3,766.0

Shugakukan Research Library 289 2,995.0

Arts & Humanities Library 289 2,995.0

Media Center 341 3,783.5

Media Library 341 3,783.5

Suzaku Suzaku Research Library 328 3,808.0
※April 1st, 2012 - March 31st, 2013

A/V
materials

Books Journals A/V
materials

E-Journal

74,223

Total

Kinugasa

Total

Total

Total

※All books ・Journal・A/V materials as of March 31, 2013. 

  　（The number of books and A/V materials includes consumer items. 　The number of journals do not include consumer items.）

 ※The number of books includes A/V materials. 

 ※The number of E-Journal titles are calculated based on the number of titles registered in SFX as of April 22, 2013. 

Books Journals

Biwako-
Kusatsu

Kinugasa

Biwako-
Kusatsu

Kinugasa

Biwako-
Kusatsu

Kinugasa

Kinugasa

Biwako-
Kusatsu

Biwako-
Kusatsu

5,922

10,690

1,361

29,616

Areas of reading rooms (m
2
)

8,530

2,271

842

Number of seats

1,887

34

53

878

1,059

309

4,220

551,117

Number of books loaned out

284,285

43,788

12,356

2,278,308

Number of library visitors

987,719

43,197

26,304

 ※The number of books includes A/V materials. 

598,673

524,899

97,516

96,083

89,564

25,041


