Fundamental Library Data (2012)

•Number of books and journals

		Books		Journals		E-Journal	A/V
		Japanese	Non-Japanese	Japanese	Non-Japanese		materials
Kinugasa	Kinugasa Library	806,153	130,582	14,213	4,865		14,893
	Shugakukan Research Library	270,500	288,080	3,773	2,870		13,609
	Arts & Humanities Library	269,255	85,809	2,914	916		1,702
	Research Organizations	152,174	116,959	2,513	685	74,223	12,653
Biwako− Kusatsu	Media Center	232,504	111,413	1,850	1,877		1,831
	Media Library	304,448	183,698	4,240	1,779		5,520
Suzaku	Suzaku Research Library	49,435	3,377	380	18		194
Total		2,084,469	919,918	29,883	13,010	74,223	50,402

 $All books \cdot Journal \cdot A/V$ materials as of March 31, 2013.

(The number of books and A/V materials includes consumer items.)

XThe number of books includes A/V materials.

%The number of E-Journal titles are calculated based on the number of titles registered in SFX as of April 22, 2013.

•Number of books and journals acquired annually

		Во	oks	Journals		A/V
		Japanese	Non-Japanese	Japanese	Non-Japanese	materials
Kinugasa	Kinugasa Library	18,393	4,134	3,710	323	68
	Shugakukan Research Library	2,850	8,093	2,449	1,557	1,051
	Arts & Humanities Library	3,870	2,206	2,503	30	11
	Research Organizations	3,365	1,570	1,004	156	73
Biwako− Kusatsu	Media Center	7,294	1,038	1,038	1,037	23
	Media Library	10,799	2,655	2,543	798	156
Suzaku	Suzaku Research Library	2,321	609	402	28	27
Total		48,892	20,305	13,649	3,929	1,409

XApril 1st, 2012 - March 31st, 2013 (Including consumer items)

●Usage status

		Number of library visitors	Number of books loaned out
Kinugasa	Kinugasa Library	987,719	284,285
	Shugakukan Research Library	43,197	43,788
	Arts & Humanities Library	26,304	12,356
Biwako− Kusatsu	Media Center	598,673	96,083
	Media Library	524,899	89,564
Suzaku	Suzaku Research Library	97,516	25,041
Total		2,278,308	551,117

** April 1st, 2012 - March 31st, 2013

Area of reading rooms / Numbers of seats

		Areas of reading rooms (m ²)	Number of seats
Kinugasa	Kinugasa Library	8,530	1,887
	Shugakukan Research Library	2,271	34
	Arts & Humanities Library	842	53
Biwako− Kusatsu	Media Center	5,922	878
	Media Library	10,690	1,059
Suzaku	Suzaku Research Library	1,361	309
Total		29,616	4,220

il Numbers as of April 1st, 2013 ⊗

•Number of operating days

		Days	Hours
	Kinugasa Library	341	3,766.0
Kinugasa	Shugakukan Research Library	289	2,995.0
	Arts & Humanities Library	289	2,995.0
Biwako-	Media Center	341	3,783.5
Kusatsu	Media Library	341	3,783.5
Suzaku	Suzaku Research Library	328	3,808.0

XApril 1st, 2012 - March 31st, 2013